
COASTAL MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 
OIL AND GAS PROJECT MANAGEMENT 

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS 
Tracking No. 5320102060 

January 6, 1998 

Mr. David R. Catanach 
State of New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division 
2040 Pacheco Street 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: Convert to Injection Application 
Parkway Delaware Unit No. 506 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Catanach: 

Please find enclosed our application to convert the captioned well to injection. Please 
note that the application was forwarded to interested parties on December 19, 1997 and 
received by them between the dates of December 22, 1997 and December 29, 1997. I ask 
that the 15-day notice start on December 29, 1997. 

I would like to thank you in advance for your immediate attention to this matter. Should 
you have any questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact the 
undersigned at 915-688-0756. 

Sincerely, 

COASTAL MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 

Leila Esterly 
Regulatory Coordinator 

Enclosures 
/le 

200 N. LORAINE, SUITE 700 • P.O. BOX 2726 • MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-2726 • PHONE 915-688-0700 • FAX 915-688-0765 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ' ' / <-> FORM C-108 
ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL 2040 Pacheco Street Revised 7/01 /81 
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT^ " U I B 0 ff B p 
I. P U R P O S E : X Secondary Recovery Pressure Maintenance Disposal/j;J Jjfl^rage"J JQQQ 

Application qualifies for administrative approval? Yes No . •' 

J 

II . OPERATOR: St. Mary Land & Exploration Company, c/o Coastal Management Corporation ^-aya-p^t. n-^r >r 

ADDRESS: P.O. Box 2726, Midland. Texas 79702-2726 

CONTACT PARTY: Leila Esterly PHONE: 915-688-0756 
I I I . W E L L D A T A : Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well processed for injection. 

Additional sheets may be attached, i f necessary. 

I V . Is this an expansion of an existing project: X Yes No 
I f yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project R-9822 

V . Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed injection well within a one-half mile radius circle drawn around 
each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well's area of review. 

V I . Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate the proposed injection zone. Such data shall 
include a description of each well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and a schematic of any plugged well 
illustrating all plugging detail. 

V I I . Attach data on the proposed operation, including: 

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected; 
2. Whether the system is open or closed; 
3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure; 
4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other than reinjected produced water; and 
5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a chemical analysis 

of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing literature, studies, nearby wells, etc.). 

* V I I I . Attach appropriate geological data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geological name, thickness and depth. Give the 
geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with total dissolved solids 
concentrations of 10,000 mg/1 or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such sources known to be immediately underlying the 
injection interval. 

I X . Describe the proposed stimulation program, i f any. 

* X . Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed with the Division, they need not be resubmitted.) 

* X I . Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and producing) within one mile of any injection or 
disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken. 

X I I . Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologic and engineering data and find no 
evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone anil any underground source drinking water. 

X I I I . Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form. 

X I V . Certifications: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief 

NAME: Leila Esterly / i yp TITLE: Regulatory Coordinator 

SIGNATURE: ( / j f t / j ? ^ ^ ^ U M ^ ^ DATE: December 16, 1997 

* I f the information required under Section VI, VIII, X, and XI above has been previously submitted, it need not be resubmitted. Please show the date and 
circumstances of the earlier submittal. June 26. 1993 



III . WELL DATA 

A . The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be both in tabular and schematic form 
and shall include: 

(1) Lease name; Well No.; Location by Section, Township, and Range; and footage location within the section. 

(2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how such top was determined. 

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth. 

(4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly used. 

Division District Offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models for this purpose. Applicants for 
several identical wells may submit a "typical data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each well. 

B. The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be addressed for the initial well. Responses 
for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated. 

(1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name. 

(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole. 

(3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well. 

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to seal off such perforations. 

(5) Give the depth to and name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, i f any. 

XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE 

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by certified or registered mail, to the owner of the surface of the 
land on which the well is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location. 

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a copy of the legal 
advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such advertisement must include: 

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant; 

(2) The intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single wells or the section, township, and range location of multiple 
wells; 

(3) The formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and 

(4) A notation that interested parties must file objection or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New 
Mexico 87504-2088 within 15 days. 

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN SUBMITTED. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing of administrative applications within 15 days from the date 
this application was mailed to them. 



PARKWAY DELAWARE UNIT NO. 506 

O F F S E T OPERATORS AND I N T E R E S T E D PARTIES 

OFFSET OPERATORS COUNTY CLERK 

Presidio Exploration, Inc. 
5613 DTC Parkway, Suite 750 
P.O. Box 6525 
Englewood, CO 80155-0625 

Eddy County Clerk 
Attn: County Clerk 
P.O. Box 850 
Carlsbad, New Mexico 88221-0850 

303-773-0100 

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Co. 
P.O. Box 51810 
Midland, Texas 79710-1810 
915-688-6800 

SURFACE OWNERS 

Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management 
2909 W. Second Street 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Commissioner of Public Lands 
State of New Mexico 
P.O. Box 1148 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1148 

Reference XIV "Proof of Notice" of NMOC Form C-108 Instructions 

I , Leila Esterly, certify that copies of the application were mailed to the above affected 
parties at thê addresses listed. 

Date Mailed: December 19. 1997 



COASTAL MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 
OIL AND GAS PROJECT MANAGEMENT 

VIA CERTIFIED MALL P 245 753 

December 19, 1997 

Eddy County Clerk 
Attn: County Clerk 
P.O. Box 850 
Carlsbad, New Mexico 88221-0850 

Re: Parkway (Delaware) Field 
Parkway Delaware Unit No. 506 
Section 35, Township 19 South, Range 29 East 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Attached please find Coastal Management Corporation's (Operator for St. Mary Land & 
Exploration Company) application to the Oil Conservation Divison of the State of New 
Mexico to convert the captioned well into an injection well. 

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact the undersigned at 915-688-
0756. 

Sincerely, 

COASTAL MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 

Enclosures 
/le 

200 N. LORAINE, SUITE 700 • P.O. BOX 2726 • MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-2726 • PHONE 91S-688-0700 • FAX 915-688-0765 
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COASTAL MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 
OIL AND GAS PROJECT MANAGEMENT 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL P 245 753 

December 19, 1997 

Presidio Exploration, Inc. 
5613 DTC Parkway, Suite 750 
P.O. Box 6525 
Englewood, CO 80155-0625 

Re: Parkway (Delaware) Field 
Parkway Delaware Unit No. 506 
Section 35, Township 19 South, Range 29 East 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Attached please find Coastal Management Corporation's (Operator for St. Mary Land & 
Exploration Company) application to the Oil Conservation Divison of the State of New 
Mexico to convert the captioned well into an injection well. 

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact the undersigned at 915-688-
0756. 

Sincerely, 

COASTAL MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 

Leila Esterly 
Regulatory Coordinator 

Enclosures 
/le 

200 N. LORAINE, SUITE 700 • P.O. BOX 2726 • MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-2726 • PHONE 915-688-0700 • FAX 915-688-0765 



Thank you for using Return Receipt Service. 



COASTAL MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 
OIL AND GAS PROJECT MANAGEMENT 

VIA CERTIFIED MALL P 245 753 

December 19, 1997 

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Co. 
P.O. Box 51810 
Midland, Texas 79710-1810 

Re: Parkway (Delaware) Field 
Parkway Delaware Unit No. 506 
Section 35, Township 19 South, Range 29 East 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Attached please find Coastal Management Corporation's (Operator for St. Mary Land & 
Exploration Company) application to the Oil Conservation Divison of the State of New 
Mexico to convert the captioned well into an injection well. 

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact the undersigned at 915-688-
0756. 

Sincerely, 

COASTAL MANAGEMENT CORPORA TION 

Leila Esterly | 
Regulatory Coordinator 

Enclosures 
/le 

200 N. LORAINE, SUITE 700 • P.O. BOX 2726 • MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-2726 • PHONE 915-688-0700 " FAX 915-688-0765 
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Thank you for using Return Receipt Service. 



COASTAL MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 
OIL AND GAS PROJECT MANAGEMENT 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL P 245 753 £3<h 
December 19, 1997 

Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management 
2909 W. Second Street 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Re: Parkway (Delaware) Field 
Parkway Delaware Unit No. 506 
Section 35, Township 19 South, Range 29 East 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Attached please find Coastal Management Corporation's (Operator for St. Mary Land & 
Exploration Company) application to the Oil Conservation Divison of the State of New 
Mexico to convert the captioned well into an injection well. 

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact the undersigned at 915-688-
0756. 

Sincerely, 

COASTAL MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 

Enclosures 
/le 

200 N. LORAINE, SUITE 700 • P.O. BOX 2726 • MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-2726 • PHONE 915-688-0700 • FAX 915-688-0765 
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COASTAL MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 
OIL AND GAS PROJECT MANAGEMENT 

VIA CERTIFIED MALL P 245 753 

December 19, 1997 

Commissioner of Public Lands 
State of New Mexico 
P.O. Box 1148 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1148 

Re: Parkway (Delaware) Field 
Parkway Delaware Unit No. 506 
Section 35, Township 19 South, Range 29 East 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Attached please find Coastal Management Corporation's (Operator for St. Mary Land & 
Exploration Company) application to the Oil Conservation Divison of the State of New 
Mexico to convert the captioned well into an injection well. 

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact the undersigned at 915-688-
0756. 

Sincerely, 

COASTAL MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 

200 N. LORAINE, SUITE 700 • P.O. BOX 2726 • MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-2726 • PHONE 915-688-0700 • FAX 915-688-0765 

Leila Esterly 
Regulatory Coordinator 

Enclosures 
/le 



Thank you for using Return Receipt Service. 



Affidavit of Publication N2 18198 

State of New Mexico, 
County of Eddy, ss. 

Amy McKay 

being first duly sworn, on oath says: 

That she is Business Manager 
of the Carlsbad Current-Argus, a newspaper pub­
lished daily at the City of Carlsbad, in said county 
of Eddy, state of New Mexico and of general paid 
circulation in said county; that the same is a duly 
qualified newspaper under the laws of the state 
wherein legal notices and advertisements may be 
published; that the printed notice attached hereto 
was published in the regular and entire edition of 
said newspaper and not in supplement thereof on 
the date as follows, to wit: 

December 30 

That the cost of publication is $ 31. 33 

19.2Z. 
19 
19 

_,19 
_,19 
_,19 

and that payment thereof has been made and will 
be assessed as court cos 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

d " - dayof ^QJfWA/to/u w i i 

My commission expires 8/1/98 
Notary Public 

December 30, 1997 

NOTICE OF APPLICATION 
FOR FLUID INJECTION 

WELL PERMIT 

Coastal Management Corpo­
ration (Operator for St. Mary 
Land & Exp lora t ion Com­
pany), P.O. Box 2726, Mid­
land, Texas 79702, is apply­
ing to the State of New Mex­
ico, Oil Conservation Division 
for a permit to inject fluid into 
a formation that is productive 
nl nil and pas, The applicant 
proposes to inject fluid into the 
Delaware formation, Parkway 
Delaware Unit No. 506. The 
expected maximum pressure 
will be 2500 psi and the ex­
pected maximum injection vol-. 
ume will be 500 BWPD. The 
well is located in the NW4 of 
the SE4 of Section 35, Town­
ship 19 South, Range 29 East 
in the Parkway (Delaware) 
Field in Eddy County, New 
Mexico. Fluid will be injected 
into the subsurface depth in­
terval from 4127'- 4203'. 

Requests for a public hearing 
from persons who can show 
they are adversely affected, 
should be submitted in'writing, 
within fifteen (15) days of pub­
lication, to the Oil Conserva­
tion Division of the State of. 
New Mexico, 2040 S : 

Pacheco, Santa Fe, New Mex­
ico 87505 (Telephone 505-
827-7131). Requests for fur­
ther information concerning 
any aspect of the application 

' should be directed to Leila Es­
terly at Coastal Management 
Corporation, P.O. Box 2726, 
Midland, Texas 79702-2726 
(Telephone: 915-688-0700). 



PARKWAY DELAWARE UNIT 
Parkway Delaware Unit No. 506 - Convert to Injection 

NMOC Form C-108 (Attachment) 

HI. Well Data 

A. Injection Well Information (Schematic Attached) 

1. Lease: Parkway Delaware Unit 
Well No.: 506 
Location: 2635' FSL & 2640' FEL 

2. Casing: 20" @ 350' w/325 sx, circ to surf, (hole 26") 
13 3/8" @ 1185' w/315 sx, circ to surf, (hole 17 1/2") 
8 5/8" @ 3200' w/1065 sx (hole 12 1/4") 
5 1/2" @ 4750' w/625 sx (hole 7 7/8") 
TOC @ 3197' determined by DLMS-GR Log 

3. Injection Tubing: ±128 jts. 2-3/8", 4.7 lb./ft, J-55 Dual Line Fiber Coated 

4. Seating Nipple set @ 4025' 

B. Other Well Information 

1. Injection Formation: Delaware 
Field: Parkway Delaware 

2. Existing Perforations: 4127' - 4136' and 4138' - 4203' 

3. This well was permitted to be an injection well, but was completed as a producer 
by Siete Oil and Gas Company in 1993. 

4. There are no other perforated or tested intervals in this well. 

5. Within the area of this project, the Yates formation is a marginal producing zone 
at ±1440'. 



COASTAL MGMT CORP. PARKWAY DELAWARE UT #000506 (OIL) API # 30-015-274 

TOC = 3197' 

(DLGR) 

13.375" csg ® 1185' w/ 640 sx (CIRC) 

12.250" ho l e 

DV Tool 

8.625" csg @ 3200' w/1065 

7.875" hole 

2.375" t b g @ 4025' 

Cmpl fm 4127- 0' (DELA) 

5.50" csg 8 4750' w/ 625 sx 

T.D. = 4750' PBTD: 4705' 
Comments: P e r m i t as i n j , c o m p l . as p r o 

FIELD: PARKWAY; EDDY Co., NM 

LOC: 2635' FSL; 2640' FEL; Sec35; T-19-S, R-2 

ELEV: 3311' ( 0.0' above ) 

DATE: 12/18/97 BY: L e i l a E s t e r l y 

CASING RECORD 

O.D. 

SURFACE CASING 
# / f t GRADE CONN SET AT 

13.375 68.00 K-55 1185 ' 

INTERMEDIATE CASING 
P.P. # / f t GRADE CONN SET AT 

8.625 24.00 J-55 3200' 

32.00 K-55 3200' 

PRODUCTION CASING 
P.P. # / f t GRADE CONN SET AT 

5.500 17.00 J-55 4750' 

TUBING 
P.P. # / f t GRADE CONN SET AT 

2.375 0.00 0 - 4025' 

WELL HISTORY 
4127' - 36' w/20 p e r f s 

4138' - 4203' w/132 p e r f s 

4127' - 4203' 3000 g a l s 15% HCL, 47500 Gals 

30# XL, 3000# 100 Mesh, 96400# 

20/40, 75600# 12/20 
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SIhTE OIL & GAS CORPORATION 

WELL: # 1 - 3 5 FEDERAL WALTER 
FIELD: WILDCAT 
INTERVAL: BONE SPRING 
Comp: 1/9/56 
IP: NONE 
Spudded: 11/22/55 

LOCATION: 
660' FN & 660' FW 
SEC 35 20S 29E 
EDDY COUNTY, NM 

API # : 

SET 150 SK CMT PLUG @ 
SURFACE TO 500* 

ELEVATION 
ZERO: 

3319' 

SET 25 SK CMT PLUG @ 1130-1200' 
< 

SET 25 SK CMT PLUG @ 3223-3293' 

SET 25 SK CMT PLUG @ 4455-4645' 

1> SURFACE CASING: 
SET 11 3/4' @ 153' W/150 SXS 

INTERMEDIATE CASING: 
SET 8 5/81 @ 1200* W/250 SXS 

< — SHOT OFF 5 1/2* CSG @ 3293' 

> PRODUCTION CASING: 
SET 5 1/2" @ 4700' W/225 SXS 

DRAWN BY: BJG TD: 6014' 



Approval eipLro 12-31-45. 

(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE) 

UNITED STATES r. r. ." : ;' 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY:.; •• 

Lsnd OfScs 

f No. " 

Unit 

1 r-- -

'".I 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL-

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL.. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WEU 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING. 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF RE-DRILUNG OR REPAIR.. 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT 

SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY 

Z 

( I N D I C A T E A B O V E B Y C H E C K M A R K N A T U R E O F R E P O R T . N O T I C E . O R O T H E R D A T A ) 

19_5& 

Well No is located gg&,... ft. from_i^ilIne and „«r^._. ft. from j^f"line of sec. .33 
IWJ 

( X See. and See. No.) (Trp . ) (Ranee) 

soap-
(County or c 

(Meridian) 

(Suu or Territcr?) (Qountj or Subdivision) 

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is f t -

DETAILS OF WORK 
(Stata name* of and expected depths to objectiYe sandal show siraa, weights, and U n f t h j of proposed casings] indicate mudding jobs, cement­

ing points, and a l l other impor tant proposed work) 

a* 3223-^5' *a& n3-*-3333* *rsas. JBU masses*, 

l̂ fcasj car i^stt TSsiss ^ ^ f c ^ i S ^ V xZ&sst Ssssai* 

£raa 

I undari tand that tKi t plan of work mu«t rtc«ive approval in writings by t n e Geological Surrey txsfor* operation* may ba commencrd. 

Company ...S?iM=a . ^ ^ ^ ^ . . . ^ . . C ^ ? ^ ^ . 

Address £2£.%^.&S^.M&83gi. 

, n " « , , . . ? f i s j t . By 

Title . . i L S 3 i s t G ^ . \ c k ? l ^ ^ . ± m l ^ » S ' - -
u. 5. t,-jvtJ**',ENT ••rNTiNa office 19— S 437-5 



T>DY WILDCAT » T / , r x 2 1 . M . K K O E N L K I N 

Union Oil ^o. or Cdif - #1-35 - Fed. SS19' 
Walter 

6.{.G»F;-.'L £ FWL 
Sec. 35, T. 1^3, R. 29;S 

T T n m 

11 3 A - 153-150 ; Anhy 195 
c 5/8-1200-250 : --ysalt 257 
5 1/2-1*700-225 

'fcA 

1 
x — < 

Cf 

' r , /Sait I l k 3 
; Yates 1335 
! Dela Sd. 39UC 

JBona Sjjrtnc-s 5&90 

6G1J-' L i . 
Swb. 10C£ SW 

X ! ; T ' D . PAGrJ 2 



EDDY, N.H. S E C . 35-19S-29S 2C-23\ 
Union O i l Co. - #1-35 - Fed Walter PAGE 2* 

* 
C r d . 1527-79 r o c . 52'J 10* hard die dolo, 5-1/2 * dolo 

f x l n a t n . on ver t f r a c r . 16* dolo shale ptga. 8-1/2 1 

•and grey some f l u or por bldg. o i l , 4» dolo hard 
da© K3. 10' l i t e grey sand, f l u o r bldg o i l . 

C r d . 3375-3424 r e o . 49' dark gray fx dss , lima c a l f .odor 
no show. 

C r d . 3983-4033 reo .50 ' grey f g . .and w/sho of a a l t wtr . 
D3T 3952-4033 0$ 2 hra . reo . 1150» MGSW w/HS FP 60-595# 

SIP 1445# 20 mina, 
DST 4204-63 op 2 h r a . r o c . 100 1 SO&HGCU, FP 70-80$ S I P 

95# 20 mlna • 
Took a idowal l ooroa 3635-4906, SW Cores fgs w/SSG, 
4616'fg sd s t n , f l u o r , 4621* f g sd s l i s t n . *623 fg ad goo 

f l u o r , 46?:5» f g . ad SSO. 4827• fg sd s t n , f l u o r 
4629' f g 3d o i l f l u o r 4635» fg ad no sho. 4638« fg sd 

no aho. 4849' f g w/SSO, 4861* fg sd w/SSG, 4B87» fg ad 
shaloy NS, 4906* f g ad 

CONT'D OS A G E 3 



, SEC I 35-19S-29E 
.on O i l - #1-35 - Fed . Walter 

K-23ifc0-5© 
ER.GE 3 

' 4610-32 pier f a i l e d s t r pier. 
T 4611-4647 op 1 hr 30 mina r s c . ISO' a o i l 1- C-CX 5 to 

10£ o i l FP 500 SIP 12250 20 mins . 
63/4612-39 A/500 MCA, SF 10,000 4612-29 Swb f a r t of 

- load swb dry . 



PARKWAY DELAWARE UNIT 
Parkway Delaware Unit No. 506 - Convert to Injection 

NMOC Form C-108 (Attachment) 

VII. Injection Data 

1. Injection Rates 
a. Proposed average daily water injection is 400 BWPD. 
b. Maximum rate of daily water injection is 500 BWPD. 

2. The injection station for gathering and processing the injection water will be a closed 
system. 

3. Injection Pressures 
a. Proposed average daily injection pressure is 1500 psi. 
b. Maximum daily injection pressure is 2500 psi. 

4. Chemical analysis of injection and formation water (see attached water analysis). 
a. Proposed injection fluid will be produced Delaware water, TOG Federal water 

and water from the Exx Federal #1 WSW. The Petrolite Lab analysis dated 
May 14, 1997 indicates no compatibility problems with mixing these waters. 

5. Water injection will be into a zone currently productive of oil and gas. 
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n<< >i i l l -

Water Analysis Report from Petrolite Corporation 
Summary of Mixing Waters 

Sample Number 17936.00 17937.00 
Company 
Lease 
Well 
Sample Location 

COASTAL 
OSAGE 
WELL *1 
PUMP 

COASIAL 
PARKWAY 

*IMt<0 
W/H 

Anions (mg/L) 
Chloride 
Bicarbonate 
Carbonate 
Sulfate 
Phosphate 
Borate 
Silicate 

137,172 
134 

0.00 
750 

0.00 
0.00 
0 00 

23.430 
195 

0.00 
175 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Cations (mg/L) 
Sodium 
Magnesium 
Calcium 
Strontium 
Barium 
Iron 
Potassium 
Aluminum 
Chromium 
Copper 
Lead 
Manganese 
Nickel 

59.864 
3,462 

20.000 

5.00 
000 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
000 
0.00 

12.592 
548 

1.500 

1.30 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
000 
0.00 

Anion/Cation Ratio 
TOS (mg/L) 
Density (g/cm) 

Sampling Date 
Sampled by 
Submitted by 
Analysis Date 

pH at time of sampling 
pH at time of analysis 
pH used in Calculations 

1.00 
221,387 

1.15 

2/26/97 

2/26797 

5.60 

560 

1.00 
38,442 

103 

5/13/97 

5/14/97 

7.00 

7 00 
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S e n t b y : TflETOLITE LAB 191556~<>42 0 5 / 1 4 / 9 7 5 : - " M J o b 67 Page u / U 

Water Analysis Report from Petrolite Corporation 
Mixes at 80*F and 0 psi 

Predictions of Saturation index and Amount of Scale in tb/1000bbl 
Calcite Gypsum Anhydr i te Caleatlta Barite 

Mix Waters coz CaC03 CaS04.2H20 CaSOA S r S 0 4 BaS04 

17936 17937 psi Index Amount Index Amount Index Amount Index Amount Index Amount 

14% 86% 0.31 0.25 6.67 -0.83 -0.87 N/A N/A 
i — . 

Not*' 1 wnen ssseESHiy ih« severity of via scaio problem, both iha saturation Index (SI) and amount of scale m««i na considered. 
Note 2 Pieciptiaiion of each acaie •* considered separately Total scale win be late than ma sum of the amounts of the fiva scales 
Note 3 COZ Pressure is absolute pressure. Total Pressure Is gauge pressure. 
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TBTOlite Corporation's Scale Predictions for Mixtures 
17936 with 17937 at 80* F and 0 pSt 

Nob: R,-w<9*f> of seal* * xe* y j i y from y r j p h lo gr,i|in 

Catcite>CaC03 

o.a» 

S 
3 0.15 
e 
o 

I 0.1O . 

0.0S 

0 BO 

0% 5% 1 0 % 

; 900 | 

\ s.oo I 
& 

4 00 Jp 
at 

3 00 i 
f t 

I 2 00 | 
C7 

1 oo S 

0 00 

15% 

1.00 

O.tO 

0.10 

8 070 • 

2 e.w 
I 0 40 
I 0.40 
I MP 

OiO 

0.10 

0.00 

0% 

Berlte • BaS04 

5% 10% 

1 oo 
0.00 

OJO I 
. 0 70 a 

o so I 
0 40 g 

030 g 

o 20 g 

o.to ** 

> - t 0.00 

15% 

17936 17936 

Gypeum - CaS04.2H20 Anhydrite • CaSQ4 

0.00 

-0.10 

•ota 

-O.M 

•0.40 

-0.50 

-c.to 

•0.10 

-0.00 

4.00 

0% 5% 10% 

17936 

Carbon Dioxide Partial Preesure 

O.J$ . 

o M • 

0 25 
V 

i 0.20 

« 0.1 S 

s 0.10 

S 
0.0* 

0% 5% 10% 15V. 

0.00 

•010 

•0.39 o oo I 
-8 30 

4.40 

450 

• 
o 70 a 

0 6 0 | 

0.40 at 

0 40 f 

0 30 | 

020 f 

•0.00 

•OTO » 

o 70 a 

0 6 0 | 

0.40 at 

0 40 f 

0 30 | 

020 f 

• O M 0.10 

4 * 0 8 000 

0% 5% 10% 15% 

17936 

Cetottite • SrS04 

1.00 

e.w 
0.10 

070 . 

0.00 

0.60 

0.40 

0.J0 

0.20 

0.1C 

0.00 

0% 

17B36 

5% 10% 

17936 

I 00 

0.00 

0 0 0 

0 70 a 

0 6 0 X 
o so 5 

m 
0 40 1 

: 0 30 § 
O M § 

0 1 0 

>—» 0 00 

1S% 
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I ' F T K i ii I T 

Water Analysis Report from Petrolite Corporation 
Mixes at 100'P and 0 psi 

Predictions of Saturation Index and Amount of Scale in Ib/IOOObbl 

Mix Waters C02 
Calcite 
CaC03 

Gypsum 
CaS04.2H20 

Anhydrite 
CaS04 

Celestlte 
SrS04 

Barite 
BaS04 

17936 17W7 psi Index Amount Index Amount Index Amount Index Amount Index Amount 
14% 86% 0.40 0.34 9.52 -0.86 -0.83 N/A N/A 

Note 1 Wftcn assessing the severity of me scale problem, both the saturation Index (Si) and amount of scale must be considered. 

Nolo 2 Precipitation of each scale is considered separately Total scale will be less than tne sum of the amounts ot the five scales. 

Note 3 C02 Pressure is absolute pressure. Total Pressure is gauge pressure 
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WWoYite Corporation's Scale Predictions for Mixtures 
1 7 9 S S w i t h 1 7 9 3 7 a t 1 0 0 * F a n d 0 p s i 

Nrju.-. Range* uf scale j * e s vary Irorn u* jph tu ywph. 

Calclta - CaC03 Barite •BaS04 
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S«nt by: TRETOLITE LAB 181556","'942 05/14/97 5:*'",M Job 67 

Water Analysis Report from Petrolite Corporation 
Mixes at 12Q°F and 0 pa i 

Predictions of Saturation Index and Amount of Seal e in ib/1000bbl 

Mix Waters C02 
Calcite 
CaC03 

Gyp&um 
CaS04.2H20 

Anhydrite 
CaSCM 

Celestlte 
SrS04 

Barite 
BaSO* 

17038 17937 Index Amount Index Amount index Amount Index Amount index Amount 
14% 86% 0.50 044 12.5 -0 58 •0 76 N/A 

Nolo i: When osse»siny the severity of tho scale problem. Both the saturation index (SO end amount of teste mutt be considored 
Note 2: Precipitation oi each scale is eentidered separately. Total scale win be less than the sum ot the amounts of the eve scales. 
Mole 3 C02 Pressure is absolute pressure. Total Pressure is gauge pressure 



Sent by: TRETOLITE LAS I9l55f '942 05/14/97 5: Job 87 Page 11/13 

Vetrolite Corporation's Scale Predictions for Mixtures 
17931 With 17937 at 120T and 0 psi 
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Sent by: TRETOLITE LAB 19l55r "942 05/14/97 5: ""M Job 67 Pag. 12/13 

Y-r.'V Mi ' I I T K 

Water Analysis Report from Petrolite Corporation 
Mixes at 140*F end 0 pel 

Predictions of Saturation index and Amount of Scale in tb/IQOObbl 
Calcite Gypsum Anhydrite Cclestite Barite 

Mix Waters C02 CaCG3 CaS04.2H20 CaS04 SrS04 BaS04 
17936 17937 psi Index Amount Index Amount Index Amount Index Amount Index Amount 

14% 86% 0 60 0.54 15.7 -0.90 •070 N/A N/A 
Nute 1 When assessing the severity of the scale problem, both the saturation inaex (Si) am) amount of scale must be considered 
Nana 2 Precipitation of aich tcala is considarad separately. Total scala will be lass than th* sum ot the amounts of the live scales. 
Noie 3 C02 Pressure Is absolute pressure. Tola' Pressure is gauge pressure 



ub/ib/yy uy^b HW -» lyibbbHWVbb NO. 115 010 
Sent by: TRETOLITE LAB 19l55f'~942 05/14/97 S:'-»M Job 67 ' rage u/14 

W^Wite Corporation's Scale Predictions for Mixtures 
17936 with 17937 at 140*F and 0 psi 

Note Rang** e l seals v c l vary from y»t*> <« gr,«o»i 
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Petrolite Corporation 
422 West Man Street 

Artesia. NM 88210-2041 

TRETOLITE DMSION 

Company 
Address 
Lease 
well 
sample PC. 

WATER ANALYSIS REPORT 

(505) 746-3588 
Fax (505) 746-3580 

Reply to: 
P.O. Box 1140 

Artesia, NM 
88211-1140 

COASTAL MANAGEMENT 
BURTON FLATS 
PARKWAY DELAWARE 
J.C. WILLIAMS SOURCE 
WELLHEAD 

Date : OS/14/97 
Date Sampled : 05/13/97 
Analysis No. : 001 

ANALYSIS mg/L * meq/L 

1. pH 7.0 
2. H2S 0 PPM 
3. Specific Gravity 1.025 
4 . Total Dissolved Solids 38444.0 
5- suspended Solids NR 
6. Dissolved Oxygen NR 
7 . Dissolved C02 NR 
8. Oil i n Water NR 
9. Phenolphthalein Alkalinity (caC03) 

10. Methyl Orange Alkalinity (CaC03) 
11. Bicarbonate HC03 195.0 HC03 3.2 
12. chloride Cl 23430.0 Cl 660.9 
13. sulfate S04 175.0 S04 3.6 
14. Calcium Ca 1S00.0 Ca 74.9 
15. Magnesium Mg 548.0 Mg 45.1 
16. Sodium (calculated) Na 12594.8 Na 547.8 
17 . Iron Fe 1-3 
18. Barium Ba NR 
19. Strontium Sr NR 
20. Total Hardness (CaC03) 6002.0 

PROBABLE MINERAL COMPOSITION 

•roilli equivalents per Liter Compound Equiv wt X meq/L = mg/L 

1 751 *ca <--- *HC03 3 1 Ca(HC03)2 81 .0 3 2 259 
I 1 / --> 1 --- 1 CaS04 68 .1 3 6 248 
1 451 »Mg -> *S04 I 41 CaC12 55 .5 68 0 3774 
1 1 < — / 1 -- | Mg <HC03)2 73 .2 
1 5481 «Na -> *C1 I 6611 MgS04 60 .2 

MgCl2 47 .6 45 1 2146 
Saturation Values Dist. Water 20 C NaHC03 •84 .0 

CaC03 13 mg/L Na2S04 71 .0 
CaS04 * 2H20 2090 mg/L NaCl 58 .4 547 8 32016 
Bas04 2.4 mg/L 

REMARKS: 

Petrolite Oilfield Chemicals Group Respectfully submitted, 
TATE LAIR 



SCALE TENDENCY REPORT 

Company 
Address 

Well 
Sample Pt, 

COASTAL MANAGEMENT 
BURTON FLATS 
PARKWAY DELAWARE 
J.C. WILLIAMS SOURCE 

Date 
Date Sampled 
Analysis No. 
Analyst 

WELLHEAD 

05/14/97 
05/13/97 
001 
TATE LAIR 

STABILITY INDEX CALCULATIONS 
{S t i f f - D a v i s Method) 

CaC03 Scaling Tendency 

s I . = 0 2 ac 60 deg. F or 16 deg. C 
s I . = 0 2 at 80 deg. F or 27 deg. C 
s I . = 0 3 at 100 deg. F or 38 deg. C 
s I . = 0 4 at 120 dog. F or 49 deg. C 

s I . = 0 a at 140 dag. F or 60 deg. C 

CALCIUM SULFATE SCALING TENDENCY CALCULATIONS 
(Skillroan-McDonald-Stiff Method) 

Calcium Sulfate 

s -
s = 
s = 
S -
s -

3093 
3288 
3393 
3421 
3431 

ac 60 deg. 
at 80 deg. 
at 100 deg. 
at 120 deg. 
at 140 deg. 

F or 
F or 
F or 
F or 
F or 

16 deg 
27 deg 
38 deg 
49 deg 
60 deg 

P e t r o l i t e O i l f i e l d Chemicals Croup Respectfully submitted. 
TATE LAIR 

t-'h rn</1.1 PK 



CHECKLIST for ADMINISTRATIVE INJECTION APPLICATIONS 

Operator: J T J/IAAV A Well: /BlPK^A^ Ds< A„)o^Sh4> 

Contact: / / r k / ^ / V Title: /€=S<JV Amxy fhafy. Phone: ?lf' &$'67&& 

DATE IN / • 7-9} RELEASE DATE / 'Z,7 r 9$ DATE OUT 

Proposed Injection Application is for: 

Original Order: R-

f
ENSITIVE AREAS 

icapitan Reef 

mplete for proposed well(s)? ^fr 

K_ WATERFLOOD 

Secondary Recovery 

SALT WATER DISPOSAL 

Additional Data Req'd 

JX Expansion Initial 

y_ Pressure Maintenance 

Commercial Well 

AREA of REVIEW WELLS 

Total # of AOR 

Tabulation Complete 

*1& Cement Tops Adequate 

INJECTION FORMATION 

Injection Formation(s) J^Qji^^&j^ 

Source of Water or Injectate rrMoAJ -r KSY 

PROOF of NOTICE 

{2#of Plugged Wells 

: _ Schematics of P & A's 

AOR Repair Required 

Compatible Analysis #/jf 

. Copy of Legal Notice 

^ Correct Operators 

Objection Received 

^ Information Printed Correctly 

Copies of Certified Mail Receipts 

Set to Hearing Date 

NOTES: 

APPLICATION QUALIFIES FOR ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL? *0S 

COMMUNICATION WITH CONTACT PERSON: ^ 

1 st Contact: V Telephoned Letter Date Nature of Discussion. 

2nd Contact: 

3rd Contact: 

Telephoned 

Telephoned 

.Letter 

.Letter .Date 

Nature of Discussion _ 

Nature of Discussion. 

Nature of Discussion. 


